BOROUGH OF LONGPORT RESOLUTION 2017-56

A RESOLUTION AMENDING RESOLUTION 2016-124 AUTHORIZING SHARED SERVICES AGREEMENT WITH THE CITY OF VENTNOR FOR CERTIFIED TAX COLLECTOR.

WHEREAS, the City of Ventnor is in need of a certified Tax Collector to sign certain Tax documents and perform other duties of a certified tax collector; and

WHEREAS, Resolution 2016-124, approved October 19, 2016, the Borough of Longport entered into a Shared Services Agreement for 23 weeks ending on March 31, 2017; and

WHEREAS, the City of Ventnor has submitted an updated interlocal agreement dated March 16, 2017 and requested an extension to August 31, 2017.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Governing Body of the Borough of Longport herein authorize to extend such shared services agreement with the City of Ventnor.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED said agreement will be effective April 1, 2017 and extend approximately 21 weeks to August 31, 2017

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED the City of Ventnor shall compensate the Borough of Longport at the rate of \$106 per week for an estimated amount of \$2,226.00

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Mayor and Municipal Clerk be and are hereby duly authorized, empowered and directed to execute this Agreement with the City of Ventnor for the shared Tax Collector Services.

		DO NOT USE	E SPACE BELC	W		
OF	FICIAL RECORD	O OF GOVERNIN	IG BODY VOTI	NG ON FINAL P	ASSAGE	
COMMISSIONERS	MOTION	SECOND	AYE	NAY	NV	AB
Russo	х		x			
Leeds						Х
Lawler		х	x			
X-indicates vote	NV-not voting	g AB Abs	sent	•		•

This is a Certified True Copy of the Original Resolution on file in the Municipal Clerk's Office.

DATE OF ADOPTION: April 6, 2017

/s/ EMILIA R. STRAWDER, RMC, CMR MUNICIPAL CLERK